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District IV is on Facebook at www.
facebook.com/amadistrictIV. Look 
us up and Like us. Stay up-to-date on 
what’s happening nationally and in 
the district.

The website is moving along and we 
have a great team of contributors to 
keep the pages fresh with information 
and subject matter that will keep 
you coming back. Let me introduce 
and welcome our new webmaster, 
Jack Upchurch, from Wye Mills, 
Maryland, to guide this group. Jack 
can be reached at webmaster@
ama-d4.org.

Thanks goes to Steve Moulton, who 
has hung in there for a long, long time 
as our current webmaster and is still 
maintaining our old website at www.
amadistrictiv.org.

Imagine this: Groups of club’s are at 
events together just sitting around 
having fun. The conversation turns to 
events we hold that are fun and make 
some money, but it’s a lot of work for 
the same few dedicated members.

Talking more, they decide that by 
splitting the workload and knowing 
the perfect location, they could put 
on an event to rival the best in the 
country.

Taking on this endeavor can only 
be accomplished through cooperation 
and support from many clubs, or 
achieving AMA Chartered Chapter 
status. Just imagine, events to rival 
the best—in your own back yard. 
It’s possible by forming an AMA 
Chartered Chapter.

The following report was submitted 
by Contest Director Scott Gantt.

The Charlotte Aeromodelers Club 
in North Carolina, held its 14th annual 
Warbirds Fly-In at its club field on 
October 11, 2014. We were initially 
concerned about the weather, but it 
turned out to be a beautiful day and 
we got in a lot of flying.

Master Chef James “Plug” Ritch 
smoked 35 Boston butts and 
served up some great food. For 
some entertainment and fun, our 
landowner, Lou Anne McCracken, 
had her Curves class come out and 
lead the club officers in some dancing 
and workout routines to music from 
our disk jockey Dave Mohr. 

More than $3,000 in donated prizes 
were raffled. Awards were given for 
Best Sport, Biplane, Military, Scale, 
and People’s Choice aircraft. We had 
a number of vendors on-site and had 
a great time; it was truly a team effort 
on the part of many people. We now 
have electric power at our field and 
don’t have to use a generator.

This was the largest event in club 
history with 58 registered pilots and 
405 attendees. The club made more 
than $3,000 and Bob Grunden, club 
president, made a large donation to 
the local Purple Heart Chapter #634, 
led by Commander Mike Stubbs, a 
Vietnam veteran who was there to 
accept the donation.

We look forward to our events in 
2015. Please check out our dates and 
plan to come and have fun with us.

Be sure to stay vigilant for 
information—not only about the FAA, 
but also about your state and local 
governments.

Go fly and have fun safely. 

Associate Vice Presidents: DE: John Kirchstein,  (302)731-2831; john@kirchstein.net; Mark Weiss, (302)547-4917; markw@ama-d4.org; NC: Josh Bunn,  (919) 291-6374; josh@
qualityplusautomotive.com; Mark Smith,  (704)798-2776; mark@ama-d4.org; David Trogdon, (910)654-1220; frogman28472@embarqmail.com; MD: Richard “Rick” Moreland, (301) 261-
7366; rmoreland1@verizon.net; VA: Nic Burhans, (540)219-9646; nic@ama-d4.org; Randy Elliott, (540)239-0645; Randy.Elliott@nordsonxaloy.com; Rusty Kennedy, (757) 812-2812; rusty@
ama-d4.org; Steve Moulton, (757) 421-4545; Terry Terrenoire, (412)760-4593; terry@ama-d4.org; FF AVP: Bob Sowder, (540)525-7086; bsowder@rbnet.com. CL AVP and FF /CL Contest 
Coordinator: John Tate, 10 Hanbury Ave., Portsmouth VA 23702; (757) 399-5376; jtate22@cox.net. RC Contest Coordinator: Andy Kane, 305 Natick Ct., Silver Spring MD 20905; (301) 
785-3022;andykane01@gmail.com. Education/Safety Coordinator: Bradford Booth Jr., (336) 685-4064; bradford@ama-d4.org Webmaster:  Jack Upchurch, webmaster@ama-d4.org.

Jay Marsh
Vice President

District IV—Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland, North Carolina, Virginia

jaymarsh@ama-d4.org
3227 Pine Needles Rd., High Point NC 27265
Tel.: (336) 687-0973; www.amadistrict-iv.org
www.facebook.com/amadistrictIV

Bob Grunden, club president, with his Corsair.

Trent Wilhelm’s B-17 making a run.

A Purple Heart Veteran stands proud during 
opening ceremonies.

Opening ceremonies at the Charlotte 
Aeromodelers Club 14th Annual Warbirds Fly-In.


